Department of Administration
‘Purchasing Division

2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

State of West Virginia
Purchase Order

CORRECT ORDER NUMBER MUST APPEAR
ON ALL PACKAGES, INVOICES, AND
SHIPPING PAPERS. QUESTIONS
CONCERNING THIS ORDER SHOULD BE
DIRECTED TO THE DEPARTMENT

Order Date: 07-01-2025 CONTACT.
Order Number: CPO 0313 0313 DEP1800000002 17 Change Order No: 5 Procurement Folder: 254208
Document Name: EOI: City of Wheeling Landfill Closure Cap Design Reason for Modification:
Document Description: EOI: City of Wheeling Landfill Closure Cap Design CO #5 to Extend Contract
Procurement Type: Central Purchase Order
Buyer Name: Jessica S Chambers
Telephone: (304) 414-1140
Email: jessica.s.chambers@wv.gov
Shipping Method: Best Way Effective Start Date: 2017-08-01
Free on Board: FOB Dest, Freight Prepaid Effective End Date: 2027-07-31
VENDOR DEPARTMENT CONTACT
Vendor Customer Code: 000000160372 Requestor Name: Tareska C Casto
GAIl CONSULTANTS INC Requestor Phone: (304) 414-1143
500 LEE ST EAST STE 700 Requestor Email: terri.c.casto@wv.gov
CHARLESTON wv 25301
us
Vendor Contact Phone: 6812458866 Extension: 2633
Discount Details:
Discount Allowed Discount Percentage Discount Days FILE LOCATION
i No 0.0000 0
#2 Not Entered
#3 Not Entered
#4 Not Entered
INVOICE TO SHIP TO
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF ENVIRONMENTAL REMEDIATION 601 57TH ST
601 57TH ST SE
CHARLESTON WV 25304 CHARLESTON WV 25304
us us
C A 7 Z 2'5 Total Order Amount: $934,080.0(ﬂ

Purchasing Division’s File Copy

W 1.2S

CHASING PIVISION AUTHORIZATION ATTORN
DATE: _ / DATE:
ELECTRONI s‘?cﬁ{@s% FILE7 2 ;° g ELECTR

ENCUMBRANCE CERTIFICATION
D“TE@)% R 7-&§-25

ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE

"RRws

CPO 0313 0313 DEP1800000002 17

Date Printed:  Jul 1, 20256 Order Number:

FORM ID: WV-PRC-CPO-002 2020/05



Extended Description:
Change Order No. 5

Change Order No. 5 is issued to extend the original contract two years to 7/31/2027 according to all terms, conditions, prices and specifications contained in the
original contract including all authorized change orders.

Effective date of change: 8/1/2025

All provisions of the original contract and subsequent change orders not modified herein shall remain in full force and effect.

No other changes.

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
1 81100000 0.00000 0.000000 934080.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

2017-08-01 2027-07-31

Commodity Line Description: City of Wheeling LF

Extended Description:
Site Characterization Study, Leachate Management and Closure Cap Design for the City of Wheeling Landfilt per the attached specifications, bid requirements, and

terms and conditions, incorporated here by reference and made a part hereof.

Date Printed:  Jul 1, 2025 Order Number: CPO 0313 0313 DEP1800000002 17 Page: 2 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CPO-002 2020/05



west virginia department of environmental protection

Division of Land Restoration Harold D. Ward, Cabinet Secretary
Landfill Closure Assistance Program dep.wv.gov
601 57% St SE

| Charleston, WV 25304

304.926.0499
May 6, 2025
GAI Consultants Inc. Re: Change Order# 5
Attn: Charlie Straley Permit Name: Wheeling Landfill Closure Cap Design
500 Lee Street E, Suite 700 Contract Number: CPODEP18*002

Charleston, WV 25301

Dear Mr. Straley

The WVDEP Landfill Closure Assistance Program is issuing a change order to extend the original
contract according to all terms, conditions, prices, and specifications contained in the original
contract including all authorized change orders..

The above referenced contract is being extended for two (2) years to allow for the closure cap
design and the QAQC for construction of the City of Wheeling Landfill to continue completion
without interruption. As a result of the Jurisdictional Determination issued by the United States
Army Corp of Engineers (USACE), GAI consultants are still working to complete and submit a
401 Water Quality Certification to the WVDEP Division of Water and Waste Management.

The effective date of the change order is August 1, 2025

Change Order Approved by WVDEP:

Name Title Signature Date |

by: Matnpw L Butier

Matthew Butler Deputy Director |Matthew L Butler}m e

ite: 2025.05.06 13.58:45 -04'00"

(signature of Deputy Director or Director is ONLY required when change order(s) total increase exceeds
10% when compared to original contract amount)

Completion of this change order approval process requires.

X your signature below
X a current copy of your insurance certificate

e The contract number must be listed in the extended description.



Re:  Change Order #5
Purchase Order No.: cPO DEP18*002

| am in agreement with the changes as outlined in this letter and Attachment A.

(Vendor signature required below)

Name Title Signature Date

< Dighally signed by Chaties F. Stralay. PE
- DN: C=US, Ex=c.straleyt

Charles F. Straley  [Director Engineering| Charles F. Straley, PE - et | May 29, 25

Please email the signed documents to Select Email within 7 days of receipt of this letter.

If a Bond Rider is required, please mail the original to:

WV Dept. of Environmental Protection
Attn: Melanie Simpson

601 57th Street SE

Charleston, WV 25304

Promoting a healthy environment.



CPO DEP1800000002-LCAP CHANGE ORDER#5
EOI: City of Wheeling Landfill Closure Cap Design

To:  All State Agencies Under Purchasing Division

From: Samantha Willis, Di_rect\ﬂ & General Counsel
WYV Purchasing

Date: January 23, 2025

Re: $100,000 Spending Requests
MEMORANDUM

Pursuant to Executive Order 4-25, signed into effect by Governor Morrisey on January 14th, 2025, all
expenditures over $100,000 must be reviewed by the Governor’s Office in advance. Any solicitations,
purchase orders, or other contracts currently in the possession of the Purchasing Division, which are
estimated to cost over $100,000 are being placed on hold for review. Our Division is providing

documentation of those to the Govemor’s Office for review.

Any new requisitions valued over $100,000 that are received by the Purchasing Division, must have a
copy of this memorandum and accompanying signatures to process as usual. If there is no evidence of
Governor’s Office review or approval, your requisition will be rcturned to seek that approval.

Thank you all for your hard work, and please feel free to reach out with any questions on our end; if you
have questions about the procedure for secking the necessary approvals internally, I would recommend
reaching out to your Cabinet Secretaries and/or your Department’s Governor’s Office liaison.

The Accompanying Request has been reviewed and approved by the following:

__g_ ‘ Té:‘ar - Lr2s —zoes
Agency Head Date
ot 0 il s 2028
Qﬁfnet Secretary/Department H ead Date
X &/7% 2025
Dat

G&vernor 5 Ofﬁce Representative

‘WVPurchasing.gov




5/29/25, 1:11 PM WV SOS - Business and Licensing - Corporations - Online Data Services

You are-viewing this page over a secure connection. Click here for more information.
West Virginia Secretary of State — Online Data Services

Business and Licensing
Online Data Services Help

Business Organization Detail

NOTICE: The West Virginia Secretary of State's Office makes every reasonable effort to ensure the
accuracy of information. However, we make no representation or warranty as to the correctness or
completeness of the information. If information is missing from this page, it is not in the The West
Virginia Secretary of State's database.

GAI CONSULTANTS INC
Organization Information
Effective Established Filing Sec  Termination Termination
Org Type Date Date Date Charter Class Type Date Reason
C | Corporation  3/24/1975 3/24/1975 Foreign Profit
Organization Information
5413 - Professional, Scientific and
Techincal Servies - Professional,
: Scientific and Techincal Servies -
?:usmess Architectural, Engineering and Capital Stock 0.0000
Urpose  Related Services (landscape
architects, drafting, geophysical
mapping, testing labs)
Charter Control
Kanawha 0
County Number
Charter
rt PA Excess Acres 0
State
At Will Member X Close
Term Mar~mnd
At Will
Pa
Term Years
Authorized Y Report
Shares Entr.

https://apps.sos.wv.gov/business/corporations/organization.aspx?org=11015 113



5/29/25, 1:11 PM

WV SOS - Business and Licensing - Corporations - Online Data Services

.Addre,sses

Type

Address

Local Office Address

385 EAST WATERFRONT DRIVE
HOMESTEAD, PA, 151205005

Mailing Address

618 E SOUTH ST
SUITE 700
ORLANDO, FL, 32801
USA

Notice of Process
Address

CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY
808 GREENBRIER STREET
CHARLESTON, WV, 25311

Principal Office
Address

385 EAST WATERFRONT DRIVE
HOMESTEAD, PA, 15120
USA

Type

Address

Officers

Type

Name/Address

Director

KEVIN LEADBETTER

2574 FLAGLER CENTER BLVD.
SUITE 202

JACKSONVILLE, FL, 32258

President

ANTHONY MORROCCO
385 EAST WATERFRONT DRIVE
HOMESTEAD, PA, 15120

Secretary

KARL PALVISAK

618 E SOUTH ST.
SUITE 700
ORLANDO, FL, 32801

Treasurer

KARL PALVISAK

618 E SOUTH ST.
SUITE 700
ORLANDO, FL, 32801

Type

Name/Address

Annual Reports

Filed For

2025

2024

2023

2022

hitps://apps.sos.wv.gov/business/corporations/organization.aspx?org=11015

2/3



Vendor/Customer

Address

Street 1 | iy | sttelProvince | ZiptPostal Code | Principal Contact |
(v Payment S00LEESTEASTSTE700 CHARLESTON WV 01 EviyFors |
i “Payment ~  385E WATERFRONTDR __ HOMESTEAD PA " 151205005  Defautt Contact Name
| Ordering  500LEESTEASTSTE700 _CHARLESTON WV 7777 25301 CHARLESF STRALEY
( " Ordering 385 EASTWATERFRONT DR _HOMESTEAD PA 15120 RAYSUTHERLAND

First Prev Next Last

Save Undo Delete Insert Copy Peste ¥

Vendor/Customer : 000000160372 Active From : 01/01/1998
GAI CONSULTANTS INC Active To :
Address Type: payment v Default Record :
Dlvislon/Department : Mail Returnad :
Additional Address Info. : Active Address : Yes
Prevent New Spending :
Default Currency : (sp - US Dollar A\

d]

!
E

HE

¥ Address Infor

Address ID : cy10001 E&J Country Phone Code : 1
Strest 1: 500 LEE ST EAST STE 700 Phone : (0-304-926-8100
Street2: Phone Extension : -
City : CHARLESTON County : 2]
State/Province : v ‘__4‘! County Name :
ZipiPostal Code : 25301 Country : (5 g}
DUNS:
Extended DUNS :
Unique Entity identifier :
CAGE Code :

» Prenote/EFT ——-———————

P Remittance Advice

7 & Contact Information
i

b Contact Address Information

¥ Geographic Designation

» Change Manag t

Top
Modify Existing Record Add New Address
Mastar Address Master Contacts Languages

Vendor Transaction History



5/29/25, 1:14 PM SAM.gov | Search

B an inicial website of the United States government Here’s how you know

e

Records Retention Policy Impacts Old SAM Registration Data Show Details % See All Alerts
May 21, 2025

Subaward Reporting is live on SAM.gov Show Details ®

Mar 8, 2025

Ul sAM.cov

Home Search Data Bank Data Services Help

Y
O
oo
oo
(]

Search " All Words ! e.g. 1606N020Q02 Saved Searches

Filter By —

Keyword Search

For more information on how to use our keyword search, visit our help guide

Simple Search Search Editor

O Any Words (D
All Words
O Exact Phrase

e.g. 123456789, Smith Corp

Entity

Entity Name

X

GAl Consultants Inc

Unique Entity ID

e.g. HTYR9YJHK65L v

CAGE / NCAGE

| 2

Location v

https://sam.gov/search/?page=1&pageSize=258sort=-relevance&index=ei&sfm%5BsimpleSearch%5D%5BkeywordRadio%5D=AlL L&sfm%5Bstatus%. .. 1/2



5/29/25, 1:14 PM

A Sfatus,

Active
[:] Inactive

e —— "~

\"I < k All Entity Information J Entities Disaster Response Registry |  Responsibility / Qu

7
| Entity Information ~

SAM.gov | Search

Reset O

-

No matches found

Your search did not return any results for active records.
Would you like to include inactive records in your search results?

Search Inactive Go Back
Feedback
Our Website Our Partners
About This Site Acquisition.gov
Our Community USASpending.gov
Release Notes Grants.gov
System Alerts More Partners
Policies Customer Service
Terms of Use Help
Privacy Policy Check Entity Status
Restricted Data Use Federal Service Desk
Freedom of Information Act External Resources
Accessibility Contact
© A\ WARNING

GSA

This is a U.S. General Services Administration Federal Government computer system that is "FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY." This
system is subject to monitoring. Individuals found performing unauthorized activities are subject to disciplinary action
including criminal prosecution.

This system contains Controlled Unclassified Information {(CUI). All individuals viewing, reproducing or disposing of this
information are required to protect it in accordance with 32 CFR Part 2002 and GSA Order CI0 2103.2 CUi Policy.

website

https://sam.gov/search/?page=1&pageSize=25&sort=-relevance&index=ei&sfm%5BsimpleSearch%5D%5BkeywordRadio%5D=ALL &sfm%5Bstatus%. ..

>

212



